US SELECT PRIVATE OPPORTUNITIES FUND  ANNUAL REPORT MARCH 2014   47

Sensitivity Analysis
The Fund considers a 50 basis point increase or decrease to be a reasonably possible change in
interest rates. The impact of a 50 basis point movement in interest rates on profit or loss and
equity is shown in the table below.

2014 2013

$ $

Effect on profit or loss before tax/equity

+0.50% (50 basis points) 183,242  248,120

-0.50% (50 basis points) (183,242)  (248,120)

iii. Market Price Risk
Market price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of
changes in market prices, whether caused by factors specific to individual investments or factors
affecting all instruments traded in the market.

Sensitivity Analysis
The Fund considers a 10% increase or decrease to be a reasonably possible change in market
prices at the reporting date. The sensitivity analysis below reflects the Fund’s proportionate
exposure to market price risk of the underlying equity investments of the private investment
partnership excluding any foreign exchange impact. The impact of a 10% movement in market
prices (excluding foreign exchange impact) on profit or loss and equity is shown in the table below:

2014 2013

$ $

Effect on profit or loss before tax/equity

+10% - price movement (excluding foreign exchange impact) 1,806,456  782,490

-10% - price movement (excluding foreign exchange impact) (1,806,456)  (782,490)

12. Related party disclosures

KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL
Daryl Dixon, Maximilian Walsh, Alan Dixon, Chris Brown, Alex MacLachlan, and Tristan
O’Connell are directors of the Responsible Entity, Dixon Advisory & Superannuation Services
Limited, as at balance date and are deemed to be key management personnel.

The key management personnel do not receive compensation from the Fund or from the
Responsible Entity directly for their management function performed for the Fund.

48   US SELECT PRIVATE OPPORTUNITIES FUND  ANNUAL REPORT MARCH 2014

As at 31 March 2014, details of directors who hold units for their own benefit or who have an